U.S. DEPARTMENT
Minerals Mana

GRANT AWARD

OF THE INTERIOR
gement Service

1 [ASSISTANCE AWARD TYPE

2 | AWARD NUMBER

3 | CIAP ACCOUNT NUMBER

Grant (Nonconstruction)

Parish of St Charles
P. O Box 302
Hahnville, LA 70057

DUNS Number 079448924  TIN 72-6001208

X Giant (Construction MMOM404000
ant (Construction) MO7AF12770 MGIGRLABZ LCB000
4 |RECIPIENT 5 |ISSUED BY
Name & Address: Name & Address:

Minerals Management Service
Procutement Operations Branch

381 Elden Street Mail Stop 2101
Hemdon, VA 20170-4879

Kathy Cannon, Contracting Officer
Phone: (703) 787-1024 Fax (703) 787-1041
B-mail. Kathy.Cannon@mms gov

6 | PROJECT TITLE & DATE

“Lake Salvador Shoreline Protection Phase III,” originally

dated 27 March 2008, as revised 12 August 2008

7 ]AWARD PERIODS

8 [FISCAL DATA

Budget Period' Dale of Award through August 31, 2010

Total Project Penod, Date of Award through
August 31, 2010

Daie of Award. Date of Contracting Officer’s signature
in Black #13

Federal Shaie
Othet Contributions: §
Total Project Cost:

CIAP Account Number.,
MMOM404000 MG1GRLABZ LCB000  $1,557,519 47

$1,557,519.47
000
$1,557,519.47

Amt Obligated

9 [RECIPIENT POINT-OF-CONTACT

10 [MMS PROJECT OFFICER

Mr Eatl Mathetne i

Coastal Zone Management Admunistrator
Parish of St Charles

P. O. Box 302

Hahnville, LA 70057

E-Mail ematheme@stcharlesgov.net
Phone- (985) 783-5060

FAX: (985) 783-6447

Rodney Greenup Jr

Coastal Impact Assistance Program Guif of Mexico Region
Mincrals Management Service

1201 Elmwood Park Blvd Mail Stop 5400

New Orleans, LA 70123

E-Mail, Rodney Grecnup@mms gov

Phone (504) 736-2510

FAX (504) 736-2631

11 |GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

12 [PAYMENT ADMINISTRATION DATA

CFDA Number, 15426
MMS Program Name. Coastal Impact Assistance Program
(CIAP)

Payments admimstered by

The U 8. Department of the Treasury

Automated Standard Application for Payments (ASAP)
(See Section D 3 for details)

13 [AUTHQRIZED SIGNATURES

L’U oY UL—«-—«?

Recipient’s Signatue

9/22/08
Date

V.J. St. Pierre, Jr., Parish
TYPED NAME AND TITLE

President

=

ConEactmz Officer’s Signature

Kathy Cannon, Contractmg Officer

TYPED NAME AND TITLE




LT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
e Minerals Management Service

GRANT
AMENDMENT
t | AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 | AWARD NUMBER 3 | CIAP ACCOUNT NUMRBER
i MOAF12770
MMOM404000 MGIGRLABO LCB00O
4 [RECIPIENT 5 [ISSUED BY
Name & Address* Name & Address
Minerals Management Service
Parish of St Charles 381 Elden Sirgel, MS 2101
P O Box 302 Herndomn, VA 20170,
Hahnville, LA 70057 Kathy Cannon, Contracting Officer
Phone' (703)787-1024  Fax' (703) 787-1041
DUNS Numiber. 079448924  TIN 72-6001208 E-mail. Xathy.Cannon@imms gov
6] PROJECT TITLE & DATE
[NO CHANGE]
7 JAWARD PERIODS 8 [FISCAL DATA
Appropriation/Object Class’ Obligated
[NO CHANGE] MMOM404000 $742,480 53
MG1GRLABO.LCB00O

9 [DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT

The purpose of ilus gtant amendment 15 to add fanding i the amount of $742,480 53 from St Charles Parish
FY 08 allotment This grant 1s now fully funded

Award $1,557,519 47
Amendment 1 $_742.480 53
Total $2,300,000.00

All other terims and conditions rematn unchanged

--Hnd of Amendment 1--

10[AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES
Importm&t: Reciptent 1s [X ] or 18 not { ] tequured to sign this document and return (2) ongmal signed copies to thrs office

y [
'J Y] — Yy/22/08 j@w A %@éa@z_
Recipent’s Signature Date 1tract1é1g Officer’s Signature ate

V.J. 8t. Pierre, Jr., Parish Kathy Cannon, Contractmg Officer
TYPED NAME AND TITLE ppapydont TYPED NAME AND TITLE




